CITY OF HOMER PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Ordinances 20-19 and 20-20

A **public hearing** is scheduled for **Monday, April 27, 2020** during the Regular City Council Meeting. The meeting begins at 6:00 p.m. via a virtual meeting webinar.

Ordinance 20-19, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending Homer City Code Title 19 to add Chapter 19.01 Closures of Use Areas to Reflect the City Manager's Authority to Close City Parks, Campgrounds, and Public Places in an Emergency or other Exigent Circumstances. City Manager.

Ordinance 20-20, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Repealing Homer City Code 11.36 Vegetation in Rights-of-Way. Evensen/Mayor.

- **Request forms to submit public comment telephonically are available on the City Clerk's webpage. This is a new process being incorporated with respect to Governor Dunleavy's Health Mandate 011-Social Distancing.
- **Copies of proposed Ordinances in entirety, are available for review online at https://www.cityofhomer-ak.gov/ordinances, and will be provided by request at the Homer City Clerk's Office while City Offices are closed to the public during this COVID-19 pandemic. Contact the Clerk's Office at City Hall if you have any questions. 235-3130, Email: clerk@ci.homer.ak.us

Melissa Jacobsen, MMC, City Clerk